

## City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

## **Legislation Details**

**File #:** 19-0958 **Version:** 1

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 9/9/2019 In control: Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure

Committee

**Title:** A resolution approving a proposed Second Amendatory Agreement between the City and County of Denver and Friends of Levitt Pavilion Denver to modify the repayment schedule for the repayment of

the Remaining Matching Funds.

Amends a funding agreement with Friends of Levitt Pavilion Denver by adding \$189,300 for a new total of \$2,989,300 and adding seven years for a new end date of 12-31-32 for modifying the payment

schedule, providing level annual payments, and retaining the interest rate for contributions to

constructing the Levitt Pavilion in Ruby Hill Park in Council District 7 (201313796). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 10-28-19. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 9-24-19. Pursuant to Council Rule 3.7, Councilman Flynn called out

this item at the 10-4-19 Council meeting for a one-week postponement to 10-14-19.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Zach Rothmier

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 19-0958 Levitt funding agreement, 2. 19-0958 Filed Resolution Friends of Levitt Pavilion

Denver 201951235-02, 3. 19-0958 Amendatory Agreement Friends of Levitt Pavilion

Denver 201951235-02, 4. 19-0958 Filed Resolution Friends of Levitt Pavilion Denver, 5. 19-0958 -

signed.pdf

|            |      | •                                                   |                     |        |
|------------|------|-----------------------------------------------------|---------------------|--------|
| Date       | Ver. | Action By                                           | Action              | Result |
| 10/15/2019 | 1    | Council President                                   | signed              |        |
| 10/14/2019 | 1    | City Council                                        | adopted             | Pass   |
| 10/7/2019  | 1    | City Council                                        | postponed           |        |
| 9/24/2019  | 1    | Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee | approved by consent | Pass   |